
Philadelphia
Vegetables

Philadelphia, Pa.
Wedncaday, Augiut 16, |9t9

ARTICHOKES SUPPLIES LIGHT CA
cln 24i A 36* 12.00-13.00.

ASPARAGUS ABOUT STEADY
MEXICO 12-lbcn bchd 12* Ige 25.00 ltd
24.00 mil 23.00 12-lbcm l|e jbo 20.00Ige
A ltd 18.00.

BEANS LOWER variout bu container!
Round Green type unleu otherwiie ttated
PA 12.00- 14.00 moi 14.0 p fair qual
9.00-10.00 fair qual A cond 7.00-8.00 NJ
IXOO-14.00 MI fair qual 8.00-10.00 NY
few 14.00 CA Fava type 19.00-20.00.

BBANS-LIMA SUPPLIES INSUFFI-
-TO QUOTE.

BEETS ABOUT STEADY NJ crt bchd
12i 6.00 bufakt topped 14.00OH cn bchd
12i 6.007.00.

BROCCOLI SUGHTLY LOWER CA
cm bchd 14c 8.009.00 moi 9.00 few 9.50
18i 8.509.00 lie crowni 11.0011.50 ME

cm bchd 14i 6.007.00 moi 7.00 18i
7-8.50.

BRUSSEL SPROUTS SUPPLIES
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE.

CABBAGE ABOUT STEADY 1-3/4
buctn A cn med green unleu otherwiie
Mated NJ 6.007.00 moi 6- 6.50 few 5.50
Red 7.008.00 PA 5.506.50 moi 5.506.00
Ige 5.00 Red 6.50 7.00 CANADA 16i
7.00 Savoy type 16i 10.00 Red IXOO.

CARROTS ABOUT STEADY 48-1 lb
film bags in film tack* CA med-lge
9.00- moi 9.00-10.00 WA med
8.00- few 10.00 24-2 lb film bagi in
film tacki CAmed-lge few 10.50WAmed
9.00few 8.00 SO-lb tacki loo*e jumbo CA
7.50-9.00 mot 8.00 CANADA med-lge
7-7.50cm bchd 24i CA 10.00-11.00mini-
ature type CA cm bchd 24i 12.00.
' CAULIFLOWER SLIGHTLY LOWER
CA cm film overwrpd 12i 13.00-14.00.

CELERY ABOUT STEADY CA cuu
2-2-1/2 doz 13.00-13.50moi 13.00 3 doz
12.00 MI cm 2 & 3 doz 11.00 OH cm
2-2-1/2 doz 8.00-9.00 3 doz 7.00 CANA-
DA cm 2-2-1/2 doz 8.00- 9.00.

CHINESE CABBAGE CA 50-lb cm
Nappe 14.00 Bok Choy 1100-13.00 OH
1-1/9 bucrt 8.00-10.00 Nappa 10.00.

CORN ABOUT STEADY wirebound
cit approximately 4-1/2-5 doz unleu other-
win ilated NJ White 7.00-9.00 moa 8.00
tome loas 6.00 fair cond 4.00-6.00 mot
5.003»A White 8.00 fair qual 6.00-7.00.

CUCUMBERS NJ HIGHER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY 1-1/9 bucmt & citi
waxed medium unleu otherwin tuted NJ

IXOO-14.00 fair quallO.OO Ige 6.00 PA
12.00 fair qual 7.00 Ige 5.00 NY
11.0012.00fair cond 9.0010.00 fair qual
7.00 few 8.00 fair qual A cond 5.006.00
Ige 4.00 MI 11.00 fair qpal 6,007.00.

DAIKON CA 401 b cn IXOO.
EGGPLANT ABOUT STEADY NJ

1-1/9 buctn med 6.007.00 moi 6.00.
ENDIVE ABOUT STEADY OH 1-1/9

bucrt 7.00 CA cm 24i 10.00.
ESCAROLE ABOUT STEADY OH

1-1/9 bncn 7.008.00 CA cm 24i 9.00.
GARLIC perlb CA 301 b ctn White Col-

onel 1.00 raper jbo .90 jbo .80 MEXICO
301 b cm Whim toper jbo .90 few 1.00 jbo
.80 few .93.

GREENS ABOUT STEADY crt
qiproximately 1-1/2bu bchd unleu other-
wiie Mated NJCoUarda 8.00Kale 6.50OH
Collardi 9.00 Muitard, Turnip Topi A
Rape 7.50Kale 7.00 PA CollanUfew 8.00
Muitard A TurnipTopifew 7.00 Kale few
6.50-7.00.

LEEKS NJ cn bchd 12i 12.00CA cm
bchd 12i 12.00-13.00.

LETTUCE ICEBERG LOWER cm 24i
unleu otherwiie Mated CA 11.00-13.00
moi 11.00-IXOO one lot 13.50-14.00 fair
qual loai 10.0030i 8.00-10.00 moi 9.00
Elm wrpd 11.00-.12.000nelot 13.00-13.50
30t9.00-10.00 one lot IXOO-12.50 CO fair
cond S.OO-7.00 CANADA 18i S.OO-6.00
ROMAINE ABOUT STEADY CA cm 24i
12.00-13.00 cn 15.00-17X0 ME ctn 24i

fair ccnd 3.00-4.00 OH cm 24i 5.00-7.00
moi 6.00 CANADA cm 18iS.OO-6.00 BIG
BOSTON CA cm 24i 10.00-11.00 fair
cond S.OO-6.00 OH cm 24i S.OO-6.00
8188 OH 12-qtfakt 5.00LEAFCA cm 24i
incl Red IXOO-13.00 moi 13.00 OH cm
24i 6,00-7.00 ME ctn 24i incl Red fair
cond S.OO-6XO.

MUSHROOMS STEADY PA 4-qt bkt
med-lge 5-5.50 sml-med 4-4.50 10-lb ctn
roed 9-9.50 Ige 10.50 exlge 11.50-11.75
packages 10-12 oz 9-9.50 mo* 9.00 3-lb
ctn Shiitake 18.00 fair qual 12.00-13.00
mo* 12.00.

OKRA TOO FEWSALES TOQUOTE.
ONIONS-GREEN ABOUT STEADY

cm bchd 48* NJ 9-9.50 OH 8-8.50 MEX-
ICO 5.00-7.00 mo* 5.00-6.00 fair ccnd
loas 4.00.

PARSLEY SLIGHTLY HIGHER bchd
5 doz Curly unleii otherwise stated OHat
12.00Plan at 15.00cm 11.00 NJ cit 12.00

cm 10.00 CA cm 11.00-12.00.
PEAS-GREEN CAJaiat 19.00-20.00.
PEAS-SOUTHERN SUPPLIES

INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE.
PEAS-SUGAR ABOUT STEADY

10-lbcm per lb GUATEMALA 1.20-1.30.

PEPPERS LOWER 1-1/9fauati & cun
Calif Wander type unleu otherwiie iUted
NJ exl|e 8.00-10.00moa 9.00few 7.00l|e
7.00- fair qual 5.00med 4.00-6.00m0a
5.00- fair cond 5-3.50 ml 3.00-4.00
Mixed Red med 5.00 mil 3.00-4.00 Red
l|e }6.00 few lower fair qual 12.00 med
13.00- CubaneUe I(ebufakt 6.00-8.00

PA exlge 7.00-9.00 Ige 7.008.00 med
5.00- fair qual 4.00. '

RADISHES ABOUT STEADY OH cm
Red 30-6 oz film baga 3-3.50 14-1 lb film
baga 3.75 bchd 24i 6.00- 7.00 CAcm Red
bchd 24i 7.00.

RUTABAGAS STEADY CANADA
50-lb cm CD#l Waxed IZOO.

SPINACH CA cm bchd 24i 12.00CO
bubkt clipped 13.00.

SQUASH LOWER NJ 1/2 bucm Zuc-
chini iml-med 6.008.00 moa 6.007.00
fair cond 3.00 med 4.005.00 few higher
fair cond loaa 3.50 Yellow Straighmeck
anU-med 6.00 7.00 one lot 9.00 med
4.005.00 few higher.

SWEET POTATOES GA 401 b cm
Jewel type US#l 20.00.

TOMATOES ABOUT STEADY 25-lb
cm Pink to LigHt Red US Comb or better
unleaa otherwiae atated TN Sx6a
10.5011.006x6a 8.509.00 6x7a 7.50 VA
6x6a 9.50 NC fair qual Sx6a 9.0010.00
6x6a 8.009.00 NJ Green to Red Wide
range in qual & cond Ige 7.008.00 fair
cond 5.00 med fair cond S.OO-6.00
REPACKED LOCALLY VA sx6a 11.50
6x6a 10.00 CHERRY TYPEflaw 12-1 pt
traya NJ few 5.00 MEXICO Red 5.00.

TURNIPS PA topped 25-lb film baga
med 8.00.

WATERCRESS WV cm bchd 24* 9.50.

Shippensburg
Produce Auction

(717) 530-1700
Shippensburg PA

Average Prices Of #1 Produce
Aug. 10-16. Open 11 a.m. MON

THROUGH SAT
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES: 2.75-5.00 K BU.
BEANS. GREEN AND YELLOW:

5.00-14.50 54 BU.
LIMA BEANS: 12.00-16.00 /. BU.
CABBAGE: 3.50-5.00 50 LB. BOX;

•30-.40 EACH.
CANTALOPES: SMALL TO LARGE

.10-1.00 EACH.
CUCUMBERS: 3.00-5.00 V, BU.
NECTARINES: 5.00-9.00 K BU.
PEACHES: 6.00-10.50 Vi BU.

PEARS; 3.007.00 V 4 BU.
PLUMS: 7.0014.00 V 4 BU.
PICKLES; 4.007.50 V 4 BU.
PEPPERS: LARGE 6.0012.50 1 1/9

BU; MEDIUM 5.009.00 1 1/9 BU.
POTATOES: 7.008.00 50 LB. BAG.

1.25-1.50 10 LB. BAG, 3.504.50 K BU.
RED BEETS: 6.008.00 ISBUNCH BU.
CORN, SWEET, WHITE: 1.002.00

DOZ.; YELLOW 1.001.75 DOZ.
TOMATOES: LARGE 6.0025.00 25

LBS. BOX; MEDIUM 4.0018.00 25 LB.
BOX.

WATERMELONS: LARGE .05-.10
LB.; SMALL SUGAR BABIES AND
YELLOW DOLLS .75-1.50 EACH;
SEEDLESS 1.001.75.

ZUCCHINI. YELLOW AND GREEN;
Z 006.00 Vi BU.

Leola Produce
Auction
Leola, PA

Auguat 15 1989
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES, EARLY MACINTOSH
3.006.50 V 4 BU.

BLUEBERRIES: 8.0010.00 12 PT.
FLAT.

BEANS, GREEN: 15.00-20.00 1 1/9
BU.

BEANS, YELLOW WAX: 16.00-22.00
1 1/9 BU.

BEANS, LIMA: 25.00-35.00 1 1/9 BU.
BLACKBERRIES: 6.00-10.00 12 PT

FLAT.
CABBAGE: 4.00-5.25 CRATE.
CUCUMBERS: 6.50-10.00 1 1/9 BU.
CANTALOPE: .10-.60 EACH.
EGGPLANT: 6.00-8.50 1 1/9 BU.
NECTARINES: 6.00-10.00 54 BU.
PLUMS: 4.00-8.00 V 4 BU.'
PICKLES: 6.00-11.00 '/> BU.
POTATOES: 7.00-11.00 50 LBS.
PEPPERS: LARGE A MEDIUM

GREEN 6.75-9.25 1 1/9 BU.; SMALL
3,00-4.501 1/9BU.; SUNTAN 2.00-3.501
1/9 BU.

PEACHES: 6.50-9.00 V. BU.
PEARS: 2.50-4.50 V, BU.
RED BEETS: 4.75-9.00 15 CT.

BUNCH.
CORN. SWEET: #1 WHITE 1.00-1.85

DOZ.; YELLOW .80-1.25 DOZ.
SQUASH: PATTYPAN 2.75-6.50 54

BU.; YELLOW STRAIGHT NECK
2.50-6.00 V. BU.

TOMATOES: CHERRY: 5.00-6.50 12

Lancaster mining, Saturday, *ugMBt i9,-i9BQ*At5

PT. FLAT; #1 7.00-13.00 25 LBS.
WATERMELONS: SEEDLESS

1.75-2.35 EACH; YELLOW DOLLS
.30-.65 EACH; CRIMSON SWEET
1.25-1.70 EACH.

ZUCCHINI; 4.00-10.00 VI BU.
SALE DAYS NEXT WEEK

MON.-FRI. 9:30, SAT. 9 A.M.

Philly Potato
& Onion

Philadelphia, Pa.
Wcdncaday, August 16,1*89

ONIONS-DRY ABOUT STEADY
50-lb sacks US# I or laterally good quality
and condition Yellow new crop unlen
otherwise Hated CA Grano type jumbo
11.00- TX Grano type jumbo 11.00
few 12.00 Red 2S-lb mesh sacks Jumbo
17.00- NM Grano type jumbo 11.00
White jumbo 17.00-18.00 CO Colossal
15.00jumbo 11.00-12.00mostly 12.00NY

Globe typeRed 2S-lb sacks medium-large
13.00-

POTATOES ABOUT STEADY 50-lb
sacks US#l size A washed or brushed
unless otherwise stated Round Whites DE
7-750 fair quality 400 large 900-10.00
10-lb loose 160 NJ one label 850 Round
Reds WI size B 12.00-13.00 MN
11.00- size B 13.00-13.50ND size B
15.00 Long Whites CA 50-lb carton 17.00

Russets 50-lb carton count unless other-
wise staled ID Old Crop 70s 16.00-18.00
80s 16.00-18.00 mostly 16.00 90s
16*00-17.00 100 s 16.00 baled 10-5 lb film

bags non size A 14.00-15.00 100-lbsacks
10 oz minimum 24.00 CA Norkolah 70s
12.00 80s 11.00-12.00 10 oz. minimum
900-10.00 TX Norgold 90s 12.50 100s
12.00 10oz. minimum 10.00 WA Norko-
lah 90s 14.50100 s 13.00-14.50OR Norko-
lah 90s 13.00 100 s 12.

Belknap Livestock
Auction
Dayton, Pa.

Wednesday, August 16,1989
Report Supplied by PDA

SALE NOTREPORTED AUGUST 16.
19891.

E-Z FLUSH LIQUID for Tour Pits
Stop Animal Waste Odors!

E-Z Flush is not a bacteria or enzyme
E-Z Flush inhibits biological activity in
stored swine wastes, thereby stopping
pig gas production.
• No More Pit Gases
• No More Smelly Clothing
• No More Neighbors Complaining

About Odors
100% GUARANTEED .

We Stock E-Z Flush To Fit Your
Pit Specifications
WE SHIP UPS

ATTENTION
POULTRYMEN!
We Now Have A Large
Supply 6f 36” Wide -

30 Weight Kraft Paper

Weight $22.50
54

Tajjan. NIPPLE WATERERS THE^BEST!
Now You Can Have The Best Quality Nipple At A Reasonable Price!

THE SPJSh!I® ’
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- $3.99 creeps and

nurseries
• Tapered end for

* Slotted filter to keep foreign
matter out of valve.

• Can be used with pressure or
gravity systems.

MODEL 75® • Built-in playguard to
1/ » protect trigger

.

'
* Slotted filter to keep

foreign matter out of

* Adjustable orifice
without removing

nipple body.
• Wrench flats for easy

installation
• Standard V 4 * connection.

SMALL ANIMAL SCALES
Newly Improved Weigh Mechanism Is Accurate To Within 1%

Check these features:
★ Easy lift-out locking end gates provide convenient

loading and unloading from either end.
A Durable welded steel frame with ’/<" angle braces
A Easily moved by one person with two cushion grip

drop down handles
A 5/8’ plywood floor is removable for cleaning
A Four steel support legs rest on the ground providing

stable, non-vibrating weighing area
A B’xlV< ’ hard rubber tires with ball bearing hubs

and steel rims make movement simple
A Newly designed weight mechanism weighs up to

400 lbs. - Accurate within 1%
A Easy to read balance beam
A Now larger version (#4610) offers larger weighing

(FIT i

area $449.00

Now, Check \bur Bin Level with

E-ZOEYE p only 1

*45.00The Faster-Safer Alternative
To Climbing Ladders

□ Installs In Mlnutss - No
Wiring To Mass With.

□ Convenient - Cen Be Used
Most Anywhere, Even Where
No Electric Power Is Available.

□ E-Z EYE I* So Economical,
You Can Inatall As Many Aa
You Naad Without Cramping
Your Budget.

DdosmaticplusMEOICATOR
. reliable
dispenser for

amounts of:
\ Other

Soluble Additives,
Into your water line
WITHOUT ELECTRICITY.

ACCURATE AT
ALL FLOW

RATES.

$199.00

Galvanized
Hog Panels

34"x16’

$13.95

*0 'llimini & Poultry Systems SpockiHib —.

FARMER BOYAG,
410E-LINCOLNAVE MYERSTOWN.PA 17067 \ BH 717 866-7565

34 Hour Service
Hours: Mon.-Frl. 7:00 to 5:00 Sst. 7;30 to 11:30


